Minister: Superannuation and Corporate Law

Question Senator

No.

282
551
647
719

755

1034
1204

1273

1433

1454

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Webber

Milne
Minchin
Minchin

B. Brown

Ronaldson

Milne

B. Brown

Cormann

Cormann

Date of
Question

13/02/2008
14/07/2008
25/08/2008
25/08/2008

16/10/2008

25/11/2008
23/12/2008

04/02/2009

12/03/2009

24/03/2009

Subject

Australian Prudential Regulatory Authority and/or the
Australian Securities and Investment Commission—Actions
against Westpoint Corporation Pty Ltd

Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice
Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff
—Secondment

Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family
and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008

AAA rated residential mortgage-backed securities—Purchase
from non-authorised deposit-taking institution lenders—Credit
rating

Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers,
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details

Horticultural industry—Working holiday visas—Incentives for
non-Australian workers

AAA rated residential mortgage-backed securities—Purchase
from non-authorised deposit-taking institution lenders—
Valuation

Auwstralian Industrial Relations Commission—Superannuation
Funds—Award changes

Superannuation funds—‘Default’ status—Increased fees to
retrenched workers

Date
Reply
Received

17/04/2008
31/07/2008
23/10/2008
23/03/2009

15/01/2009

17/04/2009
10/02/2009

19/03/2009

20/04/2009

30/04/2009

Hansard
Date
of Reply

13/05/2008
26/08/2008
10/11/2008
12/05/2009

03/02/2009

13/05/2009
10/02/2009

13/05/2009

14/05/2009

14/05/2009

Hansard
Page No.
of Reply

1665
3826
6483
2507

157

2715
694

2762

2991

3011

Elapsed
Time
(days)
64
17
59
210

91

143
49

43

39

37

96



