Minister: Superannuation and Corporate Law

Question No.	-	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
551	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	31/07/2008	26/08/2008	3826	17
647	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff —Secondment	23/10/2008	10/11/2008	6483	59
719	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	23/03/2009	12/05/2009	2507	210
755	B. Brown	16/10/2008	AAA rated residential mortgage-backed securities—Purchase from non-authorised deposit-taking institution lenders—Credit rating	15/01/2009	03/02/2009	157	91
1034	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	17/04/2009	13/05/2009	2715	143
1204	Milne	23/12/2008	Horticultural industry—Working holiday visas—Incentives for non-Australian workers	10/02/2009	10/02/2009	694	49
1273	B. Brown	04/02/2009	AAA rated residential mortgage-backed securities—Purchase from non-authorised deposit-taking institution lenders—Valuation	19/03/2009	13/05/2009	2762	43
1433	Cormann	12/03/2009	Australian Industrial Relations Commission—Superannuation Funds—Award changes	20/04/2009	14/05/2009	2991	39
1454	Cormann	24/03/2009	Superannuation funds—'Default' status—Increased fees to retrenched workers	30/04/2009	14/05/2009	3011	37

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 96